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49 CAPITAL 
PACKAGES
 General Gov’t – 5 projects
 Streets – 6 projects
 Fire/EMS – 1 project
 Parks – 8 projects
 Storm Water – 7 projects
 Water – 14 projects
 Sewer – 4 projects
 Equipm’t R&R – 4 projects

General
7.77%

Streets
16.51%

CWFD 1.29%

Parks
9.61%

Storm
4.16%

Water
36.47%

Sewer
17.97%

ER&R
6.23%

AS A PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL CAPITAL



CARRY FORWARD AND 
RECURRING PROJECTS



GENERAL FUND, STREETS, FIRE, PARKS
Type Dept/Fund Project 2025 Budget 2026 Budget Total Biennium Funding Source(s)
CF Gen Govt IT - Phone System Replacement $               940,000 $                            - $              940,000 Citywide

CF Gen Govt Library - Building Improvements $               589,978 $                            - $              589,978 General Fund

Recur Streets Pavement Preservation $               996,259 $ 1,028,048   $           2,024,307 Streets

Recur Streets ADA Improvements $                 75,000 $ 75,000 $        150,000 REET

CF Streets Horizontal Curve Improvements $          334,286 $  - $              334,286 Grants

CF Streets NW Lake & Sierra Signal Improvements $      437,750 $      - $              437,750 TIF

CF Streets SR 500/Everett St Improvements $   900,000 $    - $              900,000 Streets/Grants

CF Streets NW 38th Ave Impvmts, Ph. 3 - Construction $            7,775,200 $    - $           7,775,200 Grants/Debt

Recur CWFD Replacement Fire Engine $               905,994 $     - $     905,994 FIF

Recur Parks Open Space/Parks/Trails $ 250,000 $       250,000 $               500,000 REET

CF Parks Field Drainage & Restroom/Dugout Rehab $ 150,000 $      - $              150,000 General Fund

CF Parks Bike Park Design & Construction $               325,000 $        - $              325,000 REET

CF Parks Crown Park Improvements Phase 1 & 2 $            4,522,000 $           - $           4,522,000 PIF, REET, Grants, Debt

CF Parks T-3 (East Lake) Trail $               500,000 $           - $              500,000 PIF

CF Parks South Lacamas Creek (3rd Ave) Trailhead $               337,681 $           - $              337,681 REET

CF Parks Legacy Lands Master Planning $                 83,757 $           - $                83,757 Legacy Lands



WATER
Type Dept/Fund Project 2025 Budget 2026 Budget Total Biennium Funding Source(s)
Recur PW/Water Water Repair & Replacement $         500,000 $                            - $              500,000 Water Rates

CF PW/Water Well/Reservoir Site Security Upgrades $                300,000 $   - $              300,000 Water SDCs

CF PW/Water Washougal Wellfield Improvements $      200,000 $   200,000 $              400,000 Water SDCs

CF PW/Water Northshore Water Transmission Main $         1,903,748 $     - $           1,903,748 Water SDCs

CF PW/Water SE 6th Ave Bridge Crossing - Construction $   1,496,580 $          - $           1,496,580 Water Rates

CF PW/Water Lower Prune Hill Reservoir & Booster Stn $     6,773,346 $           - $           6,773,346 Water Revenue Bond

CF PW/Water Boulder Creek Intake $       124,849 $          - $              124,849 Water Rates

CF PW/Water Well 6/14 Waterline Transmission Main $        910,722 $                  - $              910,722 Water SDCs

CF PW/Water Zone 343 Reservoir Design $        750,000 $                   - $              750,000 Water SDCs

CF PW/Water PFAS Eval and Well 13 Construction $      3,323,992 $       2,500,000 $           5,823,992 Water Rates, SDCs

CF PW/Water Angelo Booster Station Design $      500,000 $          - $              500,000 Water SDCs

Recur PW/Water Timber Harvest (Nakia Creek) $     94,855 $          - $                94,855 Water Rates



STORM, SEWER, EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Type Dept/Fund Project 2025 Budget 2026 Budget Total Biennium Funding Source(s)
CF PW/Storm Upper Dam Gate Replacement $         325,000 $     - $               325,000 Storm Rates

CF PW/Storm Crown View Storm/LS Generator $      500,000 $       - $               500,000 Storm, Sewer Rates

CF PW/Storm Crown Park Storm Treatment Design $      687,889 $         - $               687,889 Grant, Storm Rates

CF PW/Storm Downtown Storm Treatment Design $       687,889 $        - $               687,889 Grant, Storm Rates

CF PW/Storm Lacamas Lake Treatment $     500,000 $       - $               500,000 Grant, Storm Rates

Recur PW/Sewer WWTP Upgrades/R&R $     3,500,000 $ 3,500,000 $            7,000,000 Sewer SDCs

Recur PW/Sewer Pump Station R&R $    2,000,000 $     2,000,000 $            4,000,000 Sewer SDCs

Recur PW/Sewer Gravity Sewer R&R/Upgrades $                650,000 $                 650,000 $            1,300,000 Sewer Rates

Recur ER&R Annual Vehicle Replacements $             2,049,188 $              1,485,000 $            3,534,188 Vehicle R&R

CF ER&R Operations Center Generator $      400,000 $     - $               400,000 Citywide



CAPITAL 
FUNDING 
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FORWARD
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NEW 
CAPITAL 
PROJECTS



NEWLY PROPOSED PROJECTS
Type Dept/Fund Project 2025 Budget 2026 Budget Total Biennium Funding Source(s)
New Gen Govt Police - Radio Replacement $           129,115 $                            - $              129,115 General Fund

New Gen Govt IT - Virtual Server Replacement $             50,000 $                            - $     50,000 Citywide

New Parks Forest Home Park Improvements $           350,000 $                            - $              350,000 REET

New PW/Storm Additional Gate at Lower Lake Dam $           150,000 $                            - $              150,000 Storm Water Rates

New PW/Storm Fish Wheel Removal $                       - $                  75,000 $      75,000 Storm Water Rates

New PW/Water Gregg Reservoir Siting Analysis $           100,000 $                            - $              100,000 Water Rates

New PW/Water Operations Center Site $        6,000,000 $                            - $     6,000,000 Utility Debt

New PW/Sewer STEP Parallel Transmission Main $           350,000 $                            - $              350,000 Sewer Rates

New ER&R 10 Yard Dump Truck (PW Shared) $           400,000 $                            - $              400,000 Citywide (PWorks)

New ER&R All-Terrain Mower (Parks) $             55,000 $                            - $       55,000 General Fund
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TOTAL PROJECTED CAPITAL BY TYPE AND DEPT/FUND
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2025 - 2026 PROPOSED CAPITAL BUDGET

Dept /Fund Type Title 2025 Budget 2026 Budget
Total Biennium 

Budget General Streets CWFD TIF PIF FIF REET 1 REET 2 Legacy Lands Vehicle R&R
Grants/ 

Contribtns Debt Storm Water Solid Waste Water Sewer SDC
1 General Govt. Recurs Citywide Major Building Maintenance 3,759,092$                 -$                                3,759,092$          3,759,092$     
2 General Govt. New Police Radio Replacement 129,115$                     129,115$              129,115$      
3 General Govt. Carry IT - Phone System Replacement 940,000$                     -$                                940,000$              475,361$      32,167$         253,764$  17,871$         25,019$         17,871$       53,612$         64,335$         
4 General Govt. New IT - Virtual Server Replacement 50,000$                        50,000$                 25,285$         1,711$            13,498$     950$                 1,331$            951$              2,852$            3,422$            
5 General Govt. Carry Library Building Improvements 589,978$                     -$                                589,978$              589,978$      
6 Streets/Cap Recurs Pavement Preservation 996,259$                     1,028,048$               2,024,307$          2,024,307$  
7 Streets/Cap Recurs ADA Improvements 75,000$                        75,000$                       150,000$              150,000$  
8 Streets/Cap Carry Horizontal Curve Improvements 334,286$                     -$                                334,286$              334,286$      
9 Streets/Cap Carry NW Lake & Sierra Signal Improvements 437,750$                     -$                                437,750$              437,750$  

10 Streets/Cap Carry SR 500/Everett St Improvements 900,000$                     -$                                900,000$              121,500$      778,500$      
11 Streets/Cap Carry NW 38th Ave Impvmts, Ph. 3 - Construction 7,775,200$                 -$                                7,775,200$          4,557,045$  3,218,155$     
12 CWFD Recurs Replacement Fire Engine 905,994$                     -$                                905,994$              905,994$  
13 Parks Recurs Open Space/Parks/Trails 250,000$                     250,000$                    500,000$              500,000$      
14 Parks Carry Field Drainage & Restroom/Dugout Rehab 150,000$                     -$                                150,000$              150,000$      
15 Parks Carry Bike Park Design & Construction 325,000$                     -$                                325,000$              325,000$      
16 Parks Carry Crown Park Improvements Phase 1 & 2 4,522,000$                 -$                                4,522,000$          900,000$      900,000$      240,000$      2,482,000$     
17 Parks Carry T-3 (East Lake) Trail 500,000$                     -$                                500,000$              500,000$      
18 Parks Carry South Lacamas Creek (3rd Ave) Trailhead 337,681$                     -$                                337,681$              337,681$  
19 Parks Carry Legacy Lands Master Planning 83,757$                        -$                                83,757$                 83,757$         
20 Parks New Forest Home Improvements 350,000$                     -$                                350,000$              350,000$      
21 PW/Storm Carry Upper Dam Gate Replacement 325,000$                     -$                                325,000$              325,000$      
22 PW/Storm New Additional Gate at Lower Dam 150,000$                     -$                                150,000$              150,000$      
23 PW/Storm New Fish Wheel Removal -$                                 75,000$                       75,000$                 75,000$         
24 PW/Storm Carry Crown View Storm/LS Generator 500,000$                     -$                                500,000$              400,000$      100,000$      
25 PW/Storm Carry Crown Park Regional Storm Treatment Design 687,889$                     -$                                687,889$              170,000$      517,889$      
26 PW/Storm Carry Downtown Regional Storm Treatment Design 687,889$                     -$                                687,889$              170,000$      517,889$      
27 PW/Storm Carry Lacamas Lake Treatment 500,000$                     -$                                500,000$              196,050$      303,950$      
28 PW/Water Recurs Water Repair & Replacement 500,000$                     -$                                500,000$              500,000$      
29 PW/Water Carry Well/Reservoir Site Security Upgrades 300,000$                     -$                                300,000$              300,000$         
30 PW/Water Carry Washougal Wellfield Improvements 200,000$                     200,000$                    400,000$              400,000$         
31 PW/Water Carry Northshore Water Transmission Main 1,903,748$                 -$                                1,903,748$          1,903,748$     
32 PW/Water Carry SE 6th Ave Bridge Crossing - Construction 1,496,580$                 -$                                1,496,580$          1,496,580$  
33 PW/Water Carry Lower Prune Hill Reservoir & Booster Stn Repl 6,773,346$                 -$                                6,773,346$          6,773,346$     
34 PW/Water Carry Boulder Creek Intake 124,849$                     -$                                124,849$              124,849$      
35 PW/Water Carry Well 6/14 Waterline Transmission Main 910,722$                     -$                                910,722$              910,722$         
36 PW/Water Carry Zone 343 Reservoir Design 750,000$                     -$                                750,000$              750,000$         
37 PW/Water Carry PFAS Eval and Well 13 Design/Construction 3,323,992$                 2,500,000$               5,823,992$          1,323,992$  4,500,000$     
38 PW/Water Carry Angelo Booster Station Design 500,000$                     -$                                500,000$              500,000$         
39 PW/Water Recurs Nakia Creek Timber Harvest 94,855$                        -$                                94,855$                 94,855$         
40 PW/Water New Gregg Reservoir Siting Analysis 100,000$                     -$                                100,000$              100,000$      
41 PW/Water New Operations Center Site 6,000,000$                 6,000,000$          6,000,000$     
42 PW/Sewer Recurs WWTP Upgrades/R&R 3,500,000$                 3,500,000$               7,000,000$          7,000,000$     
43 PW/Sewer Recurs Pump Station R&R 2,000,000$                 2,000,000$               4,000,000$          4,000,000$     
44 PW/Sewer Recurs Gravity Sewer R&R/Upgrades 650,000$                     650,000$                    1,300,000$          1,300,000$  
45 PW/Sewer New STEP Parallel Transmission Main 350,000$                     350,000$              350,000$      
46 Equipmt Rent New 10 Yard Dump Truck (PW Shared) 400,000$                     400,000$              80,000$         80,000$         80,000$         80,000$         80,000$         
47 Equipmt Rent New All-Terrain Mower (Parks) 55,000$                        55,000$                 55,000$         
48 Equipmt Rent Recurs Annual Replacements 2,049,188$                 1,485,000$               3,534,188$          3,534,188$  
49 Equipmt Rent Carry Operations Center Generator 400,000$                     -$                                400,000$              60,000$         55,000$         55,000$     55,000$         55,000$       60,000$         60,000$         

58,644,170$              11,763,048$            70,407,218$       1,564,739$  2,314,685$  267,262$  437,750$  1,400,000$  905,994$  542,681$  2,075,000$  83,757$         3,553,009$  6,445,881$  22,232,593$  2,451,078$  73,822$       3,836,740$  1,957,757$  20,264,470$  

FUNDING SOURCE

*2025 budgets for carry forward projects are placeholder amounts based on available budget as of 8/5/2024. The figures that will appear in the final 2025 budget will only reflect available carry forward amounts after all 2024 activity has been expensed.
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